DEERFIELD #37 - SHORT

18.9 Miles
@Mile CF1(19.0'm) +360 ft Dist
R| 0.1 [IRVINE CENTER / 0.9
to| 1.0 [EDINGER 21
R| 3.1 |[REDHILL 2.8
€| L | 59 |SE SKYLINE 0.3
R| 6.2 |[ARROYO 1.1
€ L| 7.3 |[FOOTHILL 0.6
€ L| 7.9 |HEWES 0.2
R| 8.1 [DODGE X ESPLANADE | 0.3
to| 8.4 |[SANTA CLARA 1.4
€ L| 9.8 |[TUSTIN X 17TH 0.7
R 10.5 |into shopping center 0.2
COFFEE BEAN / BRUEGGERS
QTUSUH & 17th, Santa Ana
R | 10.7 [TUSTIN (south) 0.8
€| *L| 11.5 |FIRST 0.3
R | 11.8 [PACIFIC 0.2
€| L|12.0 |MAIN 0.9
to| 12.9 [BRYAN 3.2
R| 16.1 [WESTWOOD 0.4
{(FL| 16.5 [SOUTHWOOD 0.1
R | 16.6 [YALE 1.8
R | 18.4 [IRVINE CENTER 0.4
R | 18.8 |DEERWOOD fo start
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Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org

Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org

DCP37 S

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/46124100

DEERFIELD #37 - SHORT

18.9 Miles

@Mile CF1(19.0'/m) +360 ft Dist

R| 0.1 [IRVINE CENTER / 0.9

to| 1.0 |[EDINGER 2.1

R| 3.1 |REDHILL 2.8

€| L | 5.9 |SE SKYLINE 0.3
R| 6.2 |ARROYO 1.1

€ L| 7.3 |[FOOTHILL 0.6
€ L | 79 |HEWES 0.2
R| 8.1 |IDODGE X ESPLANADE | 0.3

to| 8.4 |[SANTA CLARA 1.4

€ L | 9.8 |[TUSTIN X 17TH 0.7
R | 10.5 |into shopping center 0.2

X COFFEE BEAN /| BRUEGGERS
Tustin & 17th, Santa Ana

R | 10.7 |TUSTIN (south) 0.8

€[*L| 11.5 |[FIRST 0.3
R | 11.8 |PACIFIC 0.2

€| L[ 12.0 |[MAIN 0.9
to| 12.9 [BRYAN 3.2
R| 16.1 WESTWOOD 0.4

<Q[FL| 16.5 |SOUTHWOOD 0.1
R| 16.6 |YALE 1.8
R | 18.4 |IRVINE CENTER 0.4
R | 18.8 |DEERWOOD fo start

Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org

Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org

DCP37 S

4/7/24

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/46124100




DEERFIELD #37 - MEDIUM

29.2 Miles

@Mile CF3 (37.1'/m)+1,082 ft Dist

R| 0.1 |IRVINE CENTER/ 0.9

to| 1.0 [EDINGER 21

R| 3.1 [RED HILL 2.8

€| L | 5.9 |SE SKYLINE 0.3
R| 6.2 |[ARROYO 1.1

R| 7.3 |CORONEL 0.4

R| 7.7 [THORLEY 0.2

R| 7.9 [APSLEY 0.0

R| 7.9 |SKYLINE 0.3

€| L | 8.2 |[LEMON HEIGHTS 0.2
7|BR| 8.4 |LEMON HEIGHTS 1.0
€ L| 9.4 |[FOOTHILL 0.5
L| 9.9 |[SKYLINE 0.1

7| BR| 10.0 [FOOTHILL (down) 1.6
€| L | 11.6 |HEWES 0.2
R | 11.8 |DODGE X ESPLANADE | 0.3

to| 12.1 [SANTA CLARA 1.4
€| *L| 13.5 |TUSTIN X 17TH 0.6
R | 14.1 |into shopping center 0.2

& _ COFFEE BEAN /| BRUEGGERS
@Tustin & 17th, Santa Ana

R | 14.3 [TUSTIN (south) 0.9
€| *L| 15.2 |FIRST 0.2
R | 15.4 [PACIFIC 0.3
€| L | 15.7 |IMAIN 0.9
to| 16.6 |BRYAN 0.3
€| *L| 16.9 |REDHILL 1.0
R | 17.9 [LA COLINA 0.8
€| L | 18.7 |TUSTIN RANCH 1.0
R | 19.7 [PORTOLA X JEFFREY | 2.9
72 BR| 22.6 |Jeffrey Open Space Tr @SE <*| 2.5
{FL| 25.1 [Cypress Village Tr bikepath 1.0
R | 26.1 [SAND CANYON 0.9
R | 27.0 [IRVINE CENTER 2.1

'R 29.1 DEERWOOD fo start

&

L = s -I[ L e

Questions/Comments: rideé@bikeifvine.org u 47124

Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org
DCP37 M https://ridewithgps.com/routes/46123726

DEERFIELD #37 - MEDIUM

29.2 Miles

@Mile CF3 (37.1/m) +1,082 ft Dist
R| 0.1 [IRVINE CENTER / 0.9
to| 1.0 |[EDINGER 2.1
R| 3.1 [REDHILL 2.8
€| L | 5.9 |SE SKYLINE 0.3
R| 6.2 |[ARROYO 1.1
R| 7.3 [CORONEL 0.4
R| 7.7 [THORLEY 0.2
R| 7.9 |[APSLEY 0.0
R| 7.9 [SKYLINE 0.3
€| L| 8.2 |[LEMON HEIGHTS 0.2
72 BR| 8.4 |LEMON HEIGHTS 1.0
€ L| 94 |[FOOTHILL 0.5
L| 9.9 [SKYLINE 0.1
7|BR| 10.0 [FOOTHILL (down) 1.6
€| L | 11.6 |HEWES 0.2
R | 11.8 [DODGE X ESPLANADE | 0.3
to| 12.1 [SANTA CLARA 1.4
€| *L| 13.5 |TUSTIN X 17TH 0.6
R | 14.1 |into shopping center 0.2

&« COFFEE BEAN / BRUEGGERS

@ Tustin & 17th, Santa Ana

R | 14.3 |TUSTIN (south) 0.9
€| *L| 15.2 |FIRST 0.2
R | 15.4 [PACIFIC 0.3
€| L | 15.7 |IMAIN 0.9
to| 16.6 |BRYAN 0.3
€| *L| 16.9 |REDHILL 1.0
R | 17.9 [LA COLINA 0.8
€| L | 18.7 |TUSTIN RANCH 1.0
R | 19.7 [PORTOLA X JEFFREY | 2.9
2 BR| 22.6 |Jeffrey Open Space Tr @SE <*| 2.5
<ﬂ FL| 25.1 |Cypress Village Tr bikepath 1.0
R | 26.1 [SAND CANYON 0.9

R | 27.0 |IRVINE CENTER 2.1
R 29.1 DEERWOOD fo start |

&

duestionleofnments: rideé@bikeiNine.brg 7 47124

Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org
DCP37 M https://ridewithgps.com/routes/46123726




DEERFIELD #37 - LONG DEERFIELD #37 - LONG

37.3 Miles 37.3 Miles
@Mile CF5 (50.4'/m) +1,879 ft Dist @Mile CF5 (50.4'/m) +1,879 ft Dist
€|"L| 0.1 |IRVINE CENTER 0.4 €|"L| 0.1 |IRVINE CENTER 0.4
€|"L| 0.5 |YALE 3.4 €|"L| 0.5 |YALE 3.4
€ L| 3.9 IMEADOWOOD 0.7 € L| 3.9 IMEADOWOOD 0.7
R| 4.6 |CULVER 0.3 R| 4.6 |CULVER 0.3
€|"L| 4.9 |PORTOLA 1.1 €|"L| 4.9 |PORTOLA 1.1
R| 6.0 |JAMBOREE X CHAPMAN 3.8 R| 6.0 |JAMBOREE X CHAPMAN 3.8
€| *L| 9.8 |SANTIAGO 2.2 €| *L| 9.8 |SANTIAGO 2.2
€| "L | 12.0 |ORANGE PARK 1.3 €| *L| 12.0 |ORANGE PARK 1.3
€| L [ 13.3 |CHAPMAN 0.7 €| L [ 13.3 |CHAPMAN 0.7
R | 14.0 INEWPORT 1.8 R | 14.0 INEWPORT 1.8
€| "L | 15.8 |COWAN HEIGHTS 0.2 €| "L | 15.8 |COWAN HEIGHTS 0.2
R [ 16.0 [SKYLINE 0.5 R [ 16.0 [SKYLINE 0.5
€| L | 16.5 |LEMON HEIGHTS 0.3 €| L | 16.5 |LEMON HEIGHTS 0.3
?P|BR| 16.8 |[LEMON HEIGHTS 0.9 P |BR| 16.8 |[LEMON HEIGHTS 0.9
€| L [ 17.7 |[FOOTHILL 0.5 €| L | 17.7 |[FOOTHILL 0.5
€| L | 18.2 |SKYLINE 0.2 €| L | 18.2 |SKYLINE 0.2
7|BR| 18.4 [FOOTHILL (down) 1.5 72 BR| 18.4 |[FOOTHILL (down) 1.5
€| L | 19.9 |HEWES 0.2 €| L | 19.9 |HEWES 0.2
R | 20.1 |DODGE X ESPLANADE | 0.3 R | 20.1 |DODGE X ESPLANADE | 0.3
to| 20.4 [SANTA CLARA 1.4 to| 20.4 [SANTA CLARA 1.4
€| "L | 21.8 |[TUSTIN X 17TH 0.7 €|*L| 21.8 |[TUSTIN X 17TH 0.7
R | 22.5 |into shopping center 0.2 R | 22.5 |into shopping center 0.2
® COFFEE BEAN /| BRUEGGERS & COFFEE BEAN /| BRUEGGERS
@ Tustin & 17th, Santa Ana @ Tustin & 17th, Santa Ana
R [ 22.7 [TUSTIN (south) 0.8 R [ 22.7 [TUSTIN (south) 0.8
€| "L | 23.5 |FIRST 0.3 €| "L | 23.5 |FIRST 0.3
R [ 23.8 [PACIFIC 0.2 R | 23.8 [PACIFIC 0.2
€| L | 24.0 |[MAIN 0.9 €| L | 24.0 |IMAIN 0.9
to| 24.9 [BRYAN 0.3 to| 24.9 [BRYAN 0.3
€| *L| 25.2 |REDHILL 1.0 €| *L| 25.2 |REDHILL 1.0
R | 26.2 |LA COLINA 0.8 R | 26.2 |LA COLINA 0.8
€| L | 27.0 [TUSTIN RANCH 1.0 €| L | 27.0 [TUSTIN RANCH 1.0
R | 28.0 [PORTOLA 4.0 R | 28.0 [PORTOLA 4.0
R | 32.0 |[SAND CANYON 3.1 R | 32.0 |[SAND CANYON 3.1
R | 35.1 |IRVINE CENTER DR 21 R | 35.1 |IRVINE CENTER DR 21
R | 37.2 |DEERWOOD f{o start R | 37.2 |DEERWOOD f{o start

Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org 4/7/24 AQuestions)Co}nm;ents: rideé@Bikeirvihe.érg o / 4/7/24
Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org
DCP37L https://ridewithgps.com/routes/46124260 DCP37L https://ridewithgps.com/routes/46124260




DEERFIELD #37 - LONG PLUS DEERFIELD #37 - LONG PLUS

54.4 Miles 54.4 Miles
@Mile CF4 (45.7'/m) +2,488 ft Dist @Mile CF4 (45.7'/m) +2,488 ft Dist
€| L| 0.1 [IRVINE CENTER 0.4 €| L| 0.1 [IRVINE CENTER 0.4
€| *L| 0.5 |YALE 3.4 €| *L| 0.5 |YALE 3.4
€ L| 3.9 MEADOWOOD 0.7 € L| 3.9 MEADOWOOD 0.7
R| 4.6 |CULVER 0.3 R| 4.6 |CULVER 0.3
€| *L| 4.9 [PORTOLA 1.1 €| *L| 4.9 [PORTOLA 1.1
R| 6.0 |JAMBOREE 3.8 R| 6.0 | JAMBOREE 3.8
€| *L| 9.8 [SANTIAGO 2.8 €| *L| 9.8 [SANTIAGO 2.8
R | 12.6 |CANNON 0.7 R | 12.6 |CANNON 0.7
R | 13.3 |[SERRANO 5.2 R | 13.3 | SERRANO 5.2
€| *L| 18.5 [WEIR CANYON 1.2 €| *L| 18.5 [WEIR CANYON 1.2
to| 19.7 [YORBA LINDA 0.4 to| 19.7 [YORBA LINDA 0.4
R | 20.1 INEW RIVER 0.2 R | 20.1 INEW RIVER 0.2
R | 20.3 |[ESPERANZA 2.7 R | 20.3 [ESPERANZA 2.7
to| 23.0 |ORANGETHORPE 1.6 to| 23.0 |ORANGETHORPE 1.6
R | 24.6 |LAKEVIEW CONNECTOR 0.1 R | 24.6 [LAKEVIEW CONNECTOR 0.1
€| *L| 24.7 |LAKEVIEW 1.1 €| *L| 24.7 |LAKEVIEW 1.1
R | 25.8 |RIVERDALE 1.6 R | 25.8 |RIVERDALE 1.6
€| L | 27.4 |ORANGE OLIVE 1.7 €| L | 27.4 |ORANGE OLIVE 1.7
€| *L| 29.1 IMEATS 0.3 €| *L| 29.1 IMEATS 0.3
R | 29.4 |CAMBRIDGE 3.5 R | 29.4 |ICAMBRIDGE 3.5
€| L | 32.9 [FAIRHAVEN 0.5 €| L | 32.9 [FAIRHAVEN 0.5
R | 33.4 |TUSTIN X 177TH 1.1 R | 33.4 [TUSTIN X 177TH 1.1
X | 34.5 |into shopping center 0.2 X | 34.5 |into shopping center 0.2
& COFFEE BEAN /| BRUEGGERS & COFFEE BEAN / BRUEGGERS
@ Tustin & 17th, Santa Ana @ Tustin & 17th, Santa Ana
R | 34.7 |TUSTIN (south) 0.8 R | 34.7 [TUSTIN (south) 0.8
€| *L| 35.5 [FIRST 0.3 €| *L| 35.5 |[FIRST 0.3
R | 35.8 |PACIFIC 0.2 R | 35.8 |PACIFIC 0.2
€ L | 36.0 | MAIN 0.9 €| L | 36.0 [ MAIN 0.9
to| 36.9 |BRYAN 1.2 to| 36.9 |BRYAN 1.2
R | 38.1 |TUSTIN RANCH 1.1 R | 38.1 ITUSTIN RANCH 1.1
€| *L| 39.2 [WALNUT 1.0 €| *L| 39.2 [WALNUT 1.0
R | 40.2 |HARVARD 5.4 R | 40.2 |HARVARD 5.4
R | 45.6 |CALIFORNIA 0.2 R | 45.6 |CALIFORNIA 0.2
€| *L| 45.8 [CAMPUS 0.8 €| *L| 45.8 [CAMPUS 0.8
R | 46.6 |TURTLE ROCK 1.7 R | 46.6 |TURTLE ROCK 1.7
R | 48.3 |RIDGELINE X UNIVERSITY | 2.3 R | 48.3 |RIDGELINE X UNIVERSITY | 2.3
to| 50.6 |ROSA DREW 0.3 to| 50.6 |ROSA DREW 0.3
€| L | 509 MICHELSON 0.3 €| L | 50.9 MICHELSON 0.3
R | 51.2 |< YALE / INMON > 0.1 R | 51.2 [< YALE / INMON > 0.1
to| 51.3 |Yale Bridge / YALE 0.3 to| 51.3 |Yale Bridge / YALE 0.3
R | 51.6 |YALE LOOP 2.2 R | 51.6 |[YALE LOOP 2.2
R | 53.8 |YALE 0.2 R | 53.8 |[YALE 0.2
€| *L| 54.0 [IRVINE CENTER 0.4 €| *L| 54.0 [IRVINE CENTER 0.4
R | 54.4 IDEERWOOQOD fo start R | 54.4 I DEERWOOD fo start
2 " d
Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org 4/7/24 Questions/Comments: rides@bikeirvine.org 4/7/24
Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org Report mishaps to crash@bikeirvine.org

DCP37 L+ https://ridewithgps.com/routes/46124532 DCP37 L+ https://ridewithgps.com/routes/46124532




